









# **Ivannikov ISP RAS Open Conference**

## Dear colleagues! We invite you to take part in our Conference!

**Ivannikov ISP RAS Open Conference** is an annual event organized by the Institute for System Programming of the Russian Academy of Sciences (ISP RAS) to discuss fundamental achievements in computer science and to present new innovative technologies developed for practical use in industrial projects.

The Conference is organized with support of IEEE, IEEE Computer Society, Russian Academy of Sciences (RAS), Advanced Research Foundation (ARF), Federal Service for Technical and Export Control (FSTEC Russia) and commercial partners of ISP RAS (Samsung, Huawei, Dell, and others).

The main goal of the Conference is to support the innovation ecosystem, created in ISP RAS for successful development of information technologies and their use in education, science and industry.

**Date and venue:** 2-3 December 2021, Moscow, Leninskiy prospect, 32A, the Main building of RAS. The venue may be changed due to the epidemiological situation; the Conference may take place online.

Organizers: RAS, ISP RAS, ARF, IEEE, IEEE Computer Society.

#### The main sections:

- Program analysis, modeling and transformation technologies.
- Management of data and information systems.
- Open source software for continuum mechanics.
- Digital medicine.
- Program analysis in secure development lifecycle.

#### **Important dates:**

- Articles submission: till October 11<sup>th</sup>, 2021 (23:59, GMT+3).
- Notification of acceptance: till October 25<sup>th</sup>, 2021.
- Camera-ready copies: till October 30<sup>th</sup>, 2021.
- Participants registration: till November 15<sup>th</sup>, 2021.

### **Submission**

The papers should be 3-7 pages long, formatted using **IEEE Manuscript Templates for Conference Proceedings**. Peer review is double-blind. Please remove any references to authors (such as names, affiliations or e-mails) from submitted articles, as well as direct references to previous works. In case of successful review and acceptance, you will be requested to submit camera-ready text with necessary author details.

Submission is open at <u>EasyChair</u>. Fees: free of charge. All accepted papers will be published in the Proceedings of Ivannikov ISP RAS Open Conference (online in IEEE Xplore Digital Library) and indexed in Web of Science and Scopus.

Conference details: <a href="https://www.isprasopen.ru/en/">https://www.isprasopen.ru/en/</a>.

In case of any questions you may contact us by e-mail scsec@ispras.ru.

Best regards, The Conference Programme Committee